

BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 20, 2023

CONTACT:

Ronald J. Cink Budget Director / Interim County Administrator (251) 580-2550 rcink@baldwincountyal.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE

Baldwin County Commission Special Meeting

Wednesday, April 26, 2023

1:30 p.m.

Baldwin County Central Annex County Commission Conference Room 22251 Palmer Street Robertsdale, Alabama 36567

Purpose for Special Meeting:

- 1) Consider and/or take action in connection with position descriptions and pay scale for the County Administrator, County Engineer, and Budget Director positions.
- 2) Consider and/or take action in connection with the advertisement of the County Administrator, County Engineer, and Budget Director positions.
- 3) Review and discuss the contract template for appointed contract employees.
- 4) Consider and/or authorize any other actions necessary to conduct county business.

Public notice of this meeting of the Baldwin County Commission is in accordance with Section 11-3-8 (b), of the Code of Alabama 1975. Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, age, religion, or disability. Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with disabilities Act or those requiring language translation services should contact Ronald J. Cink, Budget Director/Interim County Administrator, at (251) 580-2550 or reink@baldwincountyal.gov.